## Horis Hille Schwart April 18 1 18 2: 26

POST OFFICE BOX 8471 DIVISION OF CORPORATION

BUZANNE M. AMADUCCI DINEGT DIAL NUMBER (407) 649-7447 TELEPHONE (407) 848-0300 TELECOPIER (407) 848-1188

WEBT PALM HEACH, FLORIDA
TAMPA, FLORIDA
DETROIT, MICHIGAN
LANBING, MICHIGAN
HOUSTON, TEXAB
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

June 20, 1995

Florida Department of State Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: ADVANTAGE PARTNERSHIP, LTD

WASONOR ELE

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership for ADVANTAGE PARTNERSHIP, LTD., together with a check in the amount of \$140.00 representing a \$52.50 filing fee, \$52.50 for a certified copy and a \$35 registered agent fee. Please return the certified copy to the undersigned by using the Federal Express envelope enclosed for your convenience.

Please do not hesitate to call my office if you should have any questions.

Than	nk you for your assistance.	800001528728 -06/27/9501022002 ****140.00 ****140.00
SMA/vlc Enclosures	FILING 57.50 HONIGMAN MILLER SCI R. AGENT FEE 35.00 C. COPY 52.50 FOTAL 140.00 Suzahire M. Athaducci N. BANK BALANCE DUE RFFIIND	IWARTZ AND COHN

ORLANDO/48108 I

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ADVANTAGE PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

The undersigned, being the General Partner of ADVANTAGE PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, does execute this Certificate, and does hereby affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the facts stated hereinbelow are true:

1. The name of the Limited Partnership is:

ADVANTAGE PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

2. The address of the office and the name and address of the agent for service of process on the Limited Partnership is:

David S. Oliver, Esq. 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 1300 Orlando, Florida 32801

3. The name and address of the General Partner is:

Marcore One, Inc.
20 N. Orange Avenue P9500004 1605
Orlando, Florida 32801

- 4. There are no other General Partners.
- 5. The mailing address for the Limited Partnership is

20 N. Orange Avenue Orlando, Florida 32801

6. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is:

December 31, 2024

7. This document has been duly executed and is being filed in accordance with Section 620.108, Florida Statutes.

MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER:

ONE

MARCOREFINC., a Florida corporation

Print Name:

VII I MAN STAFFOR

Its:

President

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as the registered agent for ADVANTAGE PARTNERSHIP, LTD; for the purpose of accepting service of process at the registered office designated above, I hereby accept such appointment and agree to act in such capacity. I agree to comply with the provisions of the sections of the Florida Statutes relative to keeping open the registered office.

David S. Öliver, Registered Agent

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared WILLIAM STAFFORD, President of MARCORE, INC., the Managing General Partner of ADVANTAGE PARTNERSHIP, LTD., who, upon being duly sworn, certifies as follows:

1. The amount of the initial and total anticipated capital contribution of the Limited Partners of the Partnership is One Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$100).

Dated this 20th day of June, 1995.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury the undersigned declare that they have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of their knowledge and belief.

MARCORE INC., a Florida corporation

Print Name: WILLIAM STAFFORD

Its: President

STATE OF COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $20^{44}$  of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1995, by WILLIAM STAFFORD, as President of MARCORELINC., a Florida corporation, the Managing General Partner of Advantage Partnership, Ltd.. He is personally known to me or has produced Fortida Denois Cicense as identification.

Notary Public Vick L. Cook

Print Name: VICK L. COOK

My commission expires:

